OLD YORK ROAD SKATING CLUB, INC.

CHURCH AND OLD YORK ROADS, ELKINS PARK, PA. 19117 ¢ MElrose 5-0331

March 26, 1974

Mr. John L. Backus
Executive Director
Redevelopnent Authority

Of The County of Montgomery
700 East Johnson Highway
Norristown, Pennsylvania 19401

Dear Mr. Backus:

We appreciated the opportunity to meet with you and
the representatives of the Cheltenham Township on March 22,
1974 to present the needs of the 0ld York Road Skating Club,
Inc. for access to and use of a portion of the land at the
south end of the Skating Club's facility in connectlon with
the Ogontz Center Urban Renewal Area.

The 014 York Road Skating Club, Inc. is a non-profit
corporation, whose present charter was granted in 1962. It
was the successor to an unincorporated association which
utilized the skating facility at the same location since 1956.
The property formerly owned by the 0ld York Road corporation
was acquired by the present non-profit corporation upon its
formation in 1962, for continued use as a skating rink.

The skating facility has been in continuous use
since 1956. The Club operates a full skating program throughout
every day from approximately mid-October to mid-April each
year, including figure-skating, boys' hockey, adult dance and
club sessions for its members, and also makes its facilities
available to other residents of the surrounding communities in
public skating sessions, on payment of a modest fee. There
are six two-hour public sessicns every week in addition to two
such sessions each day during Thanksgiving and Christmas holidays.

Since the skating facility was first constructed in
1956, there has been vehicular access to the rink at the south
end of the building. In an informal meeting between Club
of ficers and Township authorities a few years ago, the officers
of the Club were advised that their needs would be kept in mind
'in connection with the proposed Ogontz Centexr Urban Renewal.
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It is indispensable to the continued operation of
_the skating rink that the Club be provided with the following
easements:

(1) The permanent use of an area at the service
end of the skating rink, extending a distance of 30 feet
southward from the south end of the property of 0ld York Road
Skating Club, Inc., by 100 feet measured eastwardly from the
railroad right of way of the Reading Company, for the follow-
ing purposes:

(a) removal and disposal of ice scrapings from
the rink, an average of about ten times per day during the
skating season; '

(b) maintenance of the Philadelphia Electric
Company transformer installation;

(¢c) trash and garbage pick-up;
(d) turn-around of the Zamboni ice-scraper;
(e} turn-around of delivery and service vehicles;

(f) incidental maintenance and service pertaining
to the skating rink.

(2) Access from 01ld York Road for wvehicular entry to
the above area and the inside of the skating rink, for the
necessary operation, maintenance and repair of the skating

facility, including:

(a) access to the mechanical room for repairing
compressors and associated ice-making equipment;

' (b) access for deliveries of fuel oil, ammonial
cylinders for ice-making and all other materials for repairing
and maintaining the building which can not be carried by hand;

(c) access for vehicles involved in maintenance
of the Philadelphia Electric Company power-feed and transformer
for the electric power to the skating rink and building;

(d) access for fire, police, ambulance and other
emergency eguipment;

(e} access for getting the Zamboni ice scraping
machine in and out of the skating rink;
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(f) access for vehicles to remove garbage and
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. (g) access for other vehicles neccssary to
the service or operation of the rink, not including thec
private vehicles of members, other skaters and visitors.

All of the above uses are esscntial to the onLabLon
s anad qu“lblcs, the Club

oi tiho rink and, without such access a
coulc not continue to operate the skating facil lity. There is
no other vehliculiar access to the Ciub property.

In this connecLlo“, the Skating Club will provide
aceguate drainage for melted ice scrapings on its own property,
will continue to prohibit peacstrlan entry to the rink at he

- 4

service cnd of the rink, and will be willing to provide suit-
aolc shrubbery or desired la nascaplnﬁ at the portion of the
und provided for the Club's use, in accordance with the

plaﬂs of the developer.

It is understood that the 30-feet wide strip at the
southh end of the rink for the Club use would be maintained
at approximat ely its existing grade, and the vehicular access
would be provided at grade suitable for service vehicles.

We are grateful for your consideration of the needs
of the 0Old York Road Skating Club, Inc.

Very truly yours,

Robert M. Katz
President

cc: Mr. Clyde Stone
Mr. Nicholas D. Melair, Jr.
Mr. Frank A. Cona
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James L. Price, President Clyde C. Stone, Township Manager

Robert }. Hannum, Vice President

- Samuel H, High, Jr., Esq., Solicitor
Chatles F. Nahill, Jr., Treasurer
Nichotas D. Melair, Jr., Township Engineer

Telephone: [’Zf‘”?ﬁ’/é?g?cz e
(215)‘ihw§§§&k630‘ ' "¢f7§g{?§ g
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June 18, 1975 NKELS & McCOY, 1t

ENGINEERING DEFL

Walter Elman
Roberi H. Fritz
Robert Haakenson
Gordon G. L;wrcnce
Alfan H. Reaben

Mr. Regis Kubit
Henkels & McCoy

Jolly Road

Blue Bell, Pa, 19,22

Dear Mr. Kubit:

Thls 1s to confirm our recent telephone discussion re-
garding the existing water service to the 01d York Road Skating
Club,

While our contractor was attempting to complete the road
project, it was noted that the water line which services the
Skating Club was very shallow, I call this to your attention
because the line may freeze next winter.

We have decided to delete the proposed new sidewalk on
the northerly side of the road, which is whers the existing water
main lies, until such time that your proposed new water line
and also the one proposed by Hassinger, Schwam and White is
completed,

?lease contact this office in advance of starting any work
so that the right-of-wey to be grented by the Township can be
formalized,

- Very truly yours,

&'. ‘ l/‘ /;/ Z"/‘\xfwvzt

A, V. Sorrenti
Assistant Townshlp Engineer

AVS :dsk

~ce! Hasslinger, Schwam and White
39 Easgt School House Lane
Phila., Pa, 1914l




REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY /7551

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

700 E. JOHNSON HIGHWAY e NORRISTOWN, PA. 19401

LEY 8. KITZELMAN, JR., Chal
STAN E airman (215) 277-4430
WILLIAM F. ROSS, Vice Chairmsn .
JOHN L, BACKUS
EDWARD F. MOORE, JR., Treasurer ’ EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
JAY G. OCHROCH, Assistant Tressurer
) PAUL D. NORTH, ESQUIRE
SIDNEY POLLOCK, Secretary COUNSEL

October 10, 1974

Mr, David M. Jurenko, President
0ld York Road Skating Club
Church end Old York Roads
Philedelphia, Pennsylvania 19117

Re: Deed of Easement and Collateral
Apgreement with OYRSC
Ogontz Center U.R.A,
- Cheltenhsm, Pa,

Deaxr Mr. Jurenko:

Enclosed is one (1) copy each of the subject docu-
ments, We earnestly feel that these documents accurately reflect the
conclusions of all the negotiations previcusly conducted with the
Township, the Skating Club and this Authority. However, if, in your

“opinion, they do not so reflect those decisions, please advise as
quickly as possible as we would like to conclude this matier at the
earliest possible time. ~

, We do not feel free to proceed with the final stages
of execution until this matter is resolved. Therefore, your expediviocus
actions would be appreciated.

v You may note from the attached letter to the Township
that we have asked them to forward the original of the Agreement to you
as soon as they have acted affirmatively,

If you have any questions concerning this matter,
please do not hesitate to contect use

Sincerely,

/

(ZZ 7 ,’,/:f (v
John Le Backus,
Executive Director

Att,

~ ce!
Mre. Robert Katz
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RED E\;’E LOPWIENT AUTHORITY

MONTGOMERY COUNT

STANLEY B. KITZELMAN, JR., Chairman 700 E. JOHNSON HIGHWAY « NORRISTOWN, PA. 19401
(215) 277-4430

WILLIAM F. ROSS, Vice Chairman
JOHN L. BACKUS

EDWARD F. MOORE,JR., Treasurar EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
JAY G. OCHROCH, Assistant Treasurer

' PAUL D. NORTH, ESQUIRE
SIDNEY PO_LLOCK,Secmtary COUNSEL

November 1, 1974

Mr, David M. Jurenko, President

01d York Hoad Skating Club .
Church and 0Old York Roads

Elkins Park, Pennsylvenia 19117

Re: Collatersl Agreement with
0ld York Road Sketing Club
and_Cheltenham Twpes Pas

Dear Mr, Jurenko:

Attached for your files is a copy of the fully
executed Agreement referenced aboves '

Sincerely,

| a
&;;;27éiff i;;?/égginc4ﬁf;14?///

John L. Backus,
Ixecvtive Director

Attt




AGHRIEINVIENT
BY AND ANMONT tae Township of Cheltenham, a municipal bowy,

hereinafter referged to as the Township”; the Redevelopment Authocivy o)

the County ol ;\'Iontgomc:‘y,. a municipal corporation, hercinalter reifcoerccu

g Y
[

ihe Adilnoesivy” and OId York Road Sxkating Club, Inc,, a Noi-. o,
corporation organized and existing under the Non-Prolit laws of the Coantio.-
wealih of Pennsyivania, hereinafter referred to as "the Club”

3

aged in an Urban Rencwal Project

WEL‘RL‘AS the Authoriiysis eng
known and designated as i ‘ontz Center Urban Renewal Area on behall

of the Township for Urban renewal purposes; and,

WHZIREAS, the portion of the project designatied as Dispositioa

Parcel number 3 is the site upon which the Authority is presently engaged

ration by way of excavation to prepare the land for reucvelo-

p’

in sile prep
rent; and,
WI;IEREAS, it is the intention of the Authority, at the instance oi iac
Township, io seek a receveloper for said Disposition Parcel number 3 ios wsv
as a commercial shopping area; and,
WHEREAS, the Club is presently engaged in the operation ol a
skating rink whose premiscs abut Disposition Parcel number 3 on the Noiin-
west aspecet thereof, and through which the Club has had in the past, and vas
need of in the future, access for the purpose of removal of ice SCIrap.iigds,
and maintenance of the Pmladelphm Electric Compar.y s transformer, removi.
of {rash and garbage, delivery of suppiics, servmmg of equipment inciGeiial
1o the operation, mainienance, and repuis of the Club facilitics; o,

WilsREAS, it is the purposc of this Agreement to provide ihat wiv




Aulhorily saallincorporale into iw proposius and Agreements wilh any o=
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Gevelopes of Disposition Parcel ntwaner 3 dhat an ecasemicil be provived w
i T " - e oy ool 4 . H
the Ciub Jur itae purposes above siated; and,

WIIRRNAS, ithe Township desires to scecure from the Club a coniiis

ment regarcing the operation of the Club regarding the availability of the

PR ] -

P
Tuh facilities

sidents of Montgomery County as hercisalier peovined.

¢
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o
Q

NOW, THEIRZMORE, upon consideration of the muiual coventaiis

Lereinafier set forth and agrecing to be legally bound hercby, wi¢ pariics

1. The Auihority, through its proposal and documents with i redeve
eioper .shau provide access to the premises of the Club through ihe properiy
to be redeveloped by the Authority for the following purposes and no winen:

(a) To provide access way for vehicular entry lo the sioraze

arecas for which an as\,mcnt has been granted, collaleral hereio,

O

and loa
within the property lines of the parcel of the Authority adjacent to the Ciud st
the Northwest corner
(b) The right of access from York Road and/or Church Kouau
"

shall be maintained by any purchaser or developer of Disposition Yarce

number 3 for ihe purpose of vehicular access, to provide for removal ol ice

>

scrapings, maistenance of the Philadelphia Electric transformer, renioval
of trash and garbage, delivery of supplies, service of equipment incidenwal Lo
the operation, maintenance and repair of the Club facilitics, to proviGe ace

[

cess for fire, police, ambulance and any other emergency equipment,  Tils
provision shall not be interpreted to include access for private vehicles of
patrons, members or gucsts or their vehicles.

(c) rfhat the Club shall provide adequate drainage for melicd

ice scraping‘s nd surface waler run-~off within the conflines of ils own pro=

perty.
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BErCLO Lo eniin provide supplemental landsesping on »aid casumiin Gt
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in aecorGance wWith the comprehensive plan required of the fulure Geve.oiv.

of the Disposition Parcel number 3, and further, that the Club shail acliver

_—

to the Au».‘ol,uy a Terformance Bond in the full amount of the estinuied

Co8kis L. the imorovemaents for screening o be provided.
A

3. That the area o 1osceribed in a Collateral Docd ol

Wasemcnt wiich is agjoroximately 36 [cet wide by 100 fect long b wie Noois

o

west corner of the Authority Disposiition Parcel number 3 shail [PICIR PR
approximaiely with the existing grade provided that there may D¢ i R
ment by way of a ramp to provide for vehicular access, as heveinasove Lo,

mited, Lo be consiructed at the expense of the Club and that said vamiy
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ihe redeveloper 50 as to minimize loss of parking spaces.

4, 'That the Club shall obtain an appropriate cascment [ou lin Sunivy
of pubiic. water supply along another access road which abuis e Woowuny
Nl

Creek from the Townsuip and the abutling properiy owner and saon
the Auisority and to the Township ev'idence of the same.

5, That the accesé provided by this Agreement for the iiw ow Ly
poses as étatcd herein and the casement in a Collateral Decd of FDRIETSTHTURE
shall inure to the benefil of the Club only and shall be liﬁxitcd GaCCOSGIL L
and shall not be deexﬁed to extend to any successor in interest Wi knuetil
prior written approval of the Board of Cémmissioncrs of the TowiaD.

6. The Club agrees to éstablish a 1ix111§cd membershin .(Illu\f;‘;\h'.\,' as

a debOuul foe of 81, 50 ana will schedule a minimum of two (2) wwir b

sessions cach weekend during the skating season for such limiiea nica.-

borship. Limited members residing in Montgomery County siidl sveeae

e
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{a) ¥ricay, Saturday anc Sunday, from &8:30 p.m. o

10:50 p.m. = $i. 50,

(b) Monday and Friday, from 3:30 p.m. to 5:0

0 p.im.,

and Saturday from 10:80 a.m. (o 12:00 noon ~ $1. 59

for Aduits ana $§1. 00 for Childrea

P N PP S -~ Tt
Chiitrea's rates apouy Lo aw miembers 14 y
vaa s

snaer.
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Catn '

(qj Group rates, i.e. 18 or more persons - $1. 50 o

person less ¥.25 for limited members fron
gomery Co rlod
forth in subsecciions .a and b above.

- v

Wiy, “orisn, Lor the iime pe

The curren: raiio of the limited membership card rat

4 di

fees will generally be followed in tae event that any increases

and fees are ceemed aporopriaté by the Board of Directors of

4.

less it is necessary to effect a change in said ratio in order

coniemplaiea,
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to remuain com=’
ea skating rinks. In the event such change iu riilo is

the Club will notify and seek the comment of the Bourca of

Commissioners of Cheltenham Township at least thirty (30) days prios v

ey

the effeciive date of any su hange.
7. That the Club shall submit evidence of cxecution of ihis A jrocaie

propriate resolution of its governing body accepting the terms

DICE Ul

10 the Township and to the Authority by providing certified co;

dizions of this Agreement and authorizing its appropriate officers v exediw

this Agreement,

WHIREIORE, the Partivs have execcuted this Agreementl by i sig-

Jalein Nty

natures of its appropriute officers and seals this 22 ad day o

, 1974,
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REDEVELOPMCNT AUTRTHROY

STANLEY B. KITZELMAN, JR., Chalrman
WILLIAM F, ROSS, Vice Chairman
EDWARD F. MOORE, JR., Treasurer

JAY G. OCHROCH, Assistant Troasurer
SIDNEY POLLOCK, Secretary

R M NETE Y AN D TR 8,
ﬁb’l\)l\alu\‘ltﬂthli\l \.a\lu;“di (

700 E. JOHNSON HIGHWAY  NORRISTOWN, PA. 19401
(215) 277-4430

JOHN L. BACKUS
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

PAUL D. NORTH, ESGUIRE
COUNSEL

Octiober 10, 1974

Mr, Clyde C. Stone, Township Mansger

Township of Chelternham
P, 0. Box 8845
8230 0Old York Road

Elkdne Park, Pennsylvanis 19117

Ros

Deed of Essement and Collateral
Agreement with OYRSD

Ozontyz Center U.R.A.
Cheltenhamn, Pa,

Dear Mr. Stone:

Enclosed is the original. of the subject Collateral
Agreement and a copy of a proposed Deed which we anticipate oxe-

cubing with the Skating Club,

Flease review both documents and

advise us of the Township's acceptability. If the Township cone
curs with the Agreement, please forward same to the Skating Club
go the appropriate officers may exscute salg,

We would very much appreciate action by both the
Township and Skating Club by October 25, 1974, if possible, as we
would like to obtain Authority Board approval at our meeting to
be held on October 31, 1974, and be in a position to convey such
easemant immediately subsequent thereto.

However, if you have any questions concerning this
matter, please do not hesitate to contact use

Encle

ced
Mre Robort Katz /
Mre David M. Juronko

" Sincerely, .

shn Le Backus,
cutive Director
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T8 RITZUMAN, IR, Chadrinen

vorlLLIAM R, ROSS, Vico Chairman
EOVIARD F, MOORE, dR., Truasurar
JAY G. OCHROCH, Assistant Troasuror
SIDNEY POLLOC_K, Sacretary

Mr. David M. Jurenkec,

{A\jkVN'QA'”"lZ:f}\f C (\ij\ff\f
700 £, JOHNSON HIGHWAY » NORRISTOWN, PA. 19401
(215) 277-4430

JOHN L. BACKUS
EXECUTIVE, DIRECTOR

PAUL D, NORTH, ESQUIRE
COUNSEL

Janunary 2, 197k

President

Old York Road Skating Club

Church and 0ld York Roads
Elkins Park, Pennsylvania 19117

Re: Deed of Easement Parcel 3-A
Ogontz Center Project

Dear Mr. Jurenko:

Enclosed for your files is a copy of the Deed
of Fasement For Right-of-Way for Access, Ingress and Egress for
the above,.

Please acknowledge receipt of same on enclosed
copy of this letter.

Sincerely yours,

Qf\'%:/&/‘ 4/“/;,

John L. Bacxus,
Executive Director

Encl,

cc: Mr. Clyde C. Stone, Twp. Mgr.

The Above Decd has been received by the Old York Road Skating
Club.

YU ST
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DEED OF EASEMENT FOR
RIGHT OF WAY FFOR ACCESS, INGRIESS
AND EGRESS o

DEED made this 3/ ‘irday of Ocroper ' » 1974, between the
Re'develépmcnt Authority of the County of Maitgomery, a Municipal Corpor-
ation, hereinafter referred to as the "Grantor", and the Old York Road
Skating Club, Inc., a Non-Profit orgénization ~and existing under the Non-~
—iaw:s of.the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, hereinafler referred o (m
the "Grantee",

WIJEﬁEA S, the Grantor is thé owner in fee éimple of premises sit-
uate on tﬁe West side of York Road and Northeast of the North Pennsylvania
Railroad right~of~way in the Township of Cheltenham, County of Mgyntgomery
Pennsylvania, as more partic;ularly shown on a plan thereof which is annexed
hé}eio and made a part hereof by reference, marked Exhibit "A"; and

WHERTAS, the Granlee is the owner in fee of a parcei oi land ad~-
joining, thé Grantor's land to the Northwest also along the North Pennsyl-
vania Railroad right-of-way as similarly shown on E#hibit "A" attached
hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee is desirous of acquiring the use of a portion
of Grantof's«land in the extreme Northwest corner thereof having dimensions
of 30 feet by 100 feet, more or less, as described in and shown on Txhibit
"A", and labled "Parcel A", for the purpose of utilizing said area to permit
adequate maneuvver room fé)r Grantee's Zamboni or similar machine and for
the deposit of ice scrapings from said machines, but water resulting from the
melting of said scrapings shall not be permitted to drain on adjacent property
of Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar ($1. 00) and other
good and valuable conéiderationé, the receipt whereof is herf‘,*.by acknowledpell,

the Grantor does hereby grant, bargain and convey to the Grantce only, an

02000 w0 198




eascement for use of a parcel of grouna as shown on a plan {hereof atltached
hercto, labled "Parcel A" and m.arked Bxhibit "A" for the purpose of man~
cuvering room .for _Grantée‘s Zamboni or. similar -mach‘me and for the deposit
of ice scrapings from said machines, but water resulling from t}r;c melting of
said scrapings shall not be permiited to drain on adjacent property of Grantor.

TO BAVE AND TO HOLD the same;. together with the right and
pxjivileée at‘ any and all'tim'es 4to< enter on said parcel of land for the purposes
;aboVe"l‘ecitcd, unto the Grantee only.

The Grantor hereby reserves. to itself', its successors and assigns,
the rig};’c to make any use of the said parcel of land which does not interfere
with the easement rights hereby grantéd, provided, however, that no build-
ing, structure or obstruction shall be erected on said parcel of land granted
. hereby without prior written approval of the Grantee.

By acceptance of this Deed, thé Gr:'mtee, shall be deemed to have
agreed %vitl1 the Grantor, its s‘uccessors and assigns, that Grantee will
maintain said parcel of land at its present grade in the same condition as
it now is with the excepﬁon that a ramp may be constructed from the
Grantor's adjacent ground in a collateral agreement which gives access to
the Grantee over other lands of the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOT, the Grantor has hereunto caused its

Officers hands and the Corporate Seal to be affixed the day and year first abqv-

o
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written,
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYI.VANIA
: . sS
COUNTY OI* MONTGOMERY T

a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania residing at

.‘ /'/H 1752 personélly appeared Sidney Pollock, Secretary of the
R_edchIopment Authority of Montgomery County, who being duly sworn ac-
cording to law, says that he was personally present at the execution of the
above Indenture and saw the common or corporate seal of the said Authority
duoly afﬁxed thereto; that the seal so affbced thereto is the common or cor-
pérate seal of the said Authority; that the above Indenture was duly sealed and
delivered by Stanley B. Kitzelman, Jr., Chairm-an of the said Authority, as
and for the act and déed .of the said Authority, for the uses and pu.rposes
therein mentioned, and that the names of this deponent as Secretary and of

Stanley B. Kitzelman, Jr., as Chairman of said Authority, subscribed to the

above Indenture in attestation of its due execution and delivery, are of their

and each of their respective handwritings.

B . Siv"ey Pollock  /

Sworn to and subscribed :
before me the day and year
aforesaid. Witness my hand
and notarial seal. s

. | \

NOTARY PUBKIE
. PATRRY, Motirgoneny COUNTE
A L My Commission Lapires Japuaey 29 1975

Sy

nm\\\’x“\f.r . ) ~
BRI T ‘ ﬁﬂﬁﬁzjgg@ Y 24{)8
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ON this /¢ day of /fvevemider , 1974, before me, the subscriber,
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QGONTZ CENTER URBAN RENEWAL AREA

EASEMENT PARCEL 3A

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel of land with the buildings and
jmprovements thereon erected, situate in the Township of Cheltenham,
County of Montgomery and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
according to a survey and plan thereof made by Metropolitan Engineers,
Inc., of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, dated September 17, 1974, being
property of the Redeve Topment Authority of Montgoﬁery County.

Project No. Penna. R-120, Easement Parcel 3A, as follows to wit:
, BEGINWING at an interior point, common corner of Disposition
Parcel No. 3 and 01d York Road Skating Club, Inc., which point is at the

distance of 330,75 feet measured South 67°29'30" West from another corner

of Disposition Parcel No. 3, which corner is at the distance of 254,95

"'feet measured Morth 64°44'41" West from a corner on the westerly Right-of-

Way line of the intersection of 01d York Road (about to be widened to
variable width) with Church Road (60 feet wide) which last corner is at
the distance of 16,76 feet measured North 08507'30" East along said Right-
of-way Tine from the angle poinf»in the same.

THENCE, from the said interior point and along the northerly side
of Disposition Parcel No. 3 North 67°29'39" East 700.00 feet.

- THENCE, crossing Disposition Parcel No. 3 the following two courses

and distance:

South 23°55'02" East, 30.00 feet and

South 67°29'39" Yest, 100,00 feet to
the westerly side of Disposition Parcel No. 3.

THENCE, along same North 23°55'02" West 30.00 feet to the corner of
01d York Road S&ating Club, Inc., first mentioned point and place of

BEGINNING. .
CONTAINING 3,000 square feet (.07 acres, more or less).

00:3990 ¢ 201
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ARCHITECTURE ENGINEERING PLANNING 39 E. SCHOOLHOUSE LANE, PHILA,, PA. 19144 215 GE 8-8000
24 September 1975

Henkels and McCoy, Inc.
Jolly Road
Blue Bell, Pa. 19422

Attn: Mr. Regis W. Kubit, P.E.

Re: Easements for Water Line

Dear Regis:

T would like to move ahead on our joint water service problem. It appears
that the water company may drag its feet unless we take care of all of the
required easements. As I see it, here are the various agreements that

must be executed and recorded:

1. An easement from the 01d York Road Skating Club to us
allowing us to use your manhole and sewer line.

2, An agreement from us to the 0ld York Road Skating Club
allowing your water line to cross our property.

3. An agreement from the Township to both of us allowing our
water lines to pass through their property on the way to
the taps at the 0ld York Road curb.

If you can get these easements drafted, we can get the process started. To
make this possible, here is all the information I have on the subject:

EXHIBIT A ~ A previous easement on our property. This is
furnished as a possible model for other easements.

EXHIBIT B - Legal description of Footbridge and Sanitary
easements.



Mr. Regis W. Kubit, P.E.
24 September 1975
Page 2

EXHIBIT C - Legal description of water company easement.

EXHIBIT D - Alon Engineering Drawing S-4213-01, dated 7/29/75,
showing the above mentioned easements.,

I hope, with your help, to get finished what I alone have been unable to do.
Thanks for your help.

Very truly yours,

SSINGER; SCHWAM AND WHITE

/1

Férman A. Hassinger, FAIA

HAH:gv
encls.




s T La s DA L bt SRR S
nndorsiogned of the sum of Uil DO (ol oty the meceapl WILERERE =
hurcby Solnowledgud, o saiid conpany, Phs SUCCasH0Tn and Assigns 1s
horehy granted by the undersigned owner of premises situate on ihg
soutlhwest sida of 01ld York doad in the T cvnship of CHELT ENHAM County
of WOMTCOMERY Commonizalth of PDinLY LY AN LA as moxe particulacly
Cagepibed Inoa need dated January 21, L1974 and recorded in the afore-=
C_gid wounty in Seed Sook Mo 1019, nage D0 W ., Lhe unintercvupted
right, libervty and privilege to orect, install, oparate, maintaln,
fnspect, venew and Temove underground electric facilities including
ducts, cables, transforuners, wires, pad mounts and appurtenances as
required to supply clectric scrvices to the premises and those

adjacent thereto.

TOGETHER with the right of ingress and egress at all timos for
the purposes aforesald. :

TH# aforesaid rights are granted under and subject to the
following conditions:

(1} The 1ocation of the eleciric facilities to be installed
hereunder shall be shown and delineated on nlans prepared by

Philadelphia Slectrlc company, copies of Jhich will be in the
possession of the parties heroto having first boen anproverd by them,

(2) The undersigned agraes that the initial wercise of any of
the powers and rights hereln grantad shall not be construaed as
fixing or linmiting Company s rights anu privileges hareundel s

- (3) The undersigned agrees that no building oT other permanent
structure shall be arected over the undersigned plectric facilities.

EXZCUTED this ¢85 day of SER A, D. 1975,

HASYHITE COMPART, a partnership

J} ZLM ﬁ\@}‘ﬁ j‘ﬁjﬁﬁf@ A
B kst .\ R T rn*
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF
HASWHITE COMPANY
WATER EASEMENT
MONTGOMERY CO.
PENNSYLVANIA
ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel of land with buildingg and im-
provements thereon erected. Situate in the Township of Cheltenhan,
County of Montgomery and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
according to a plan made by Alon Engineering Associates, Inc., Southamp-
ton, Pennsylvania as follows to wit:
BEGINNING at a point said point being along the westerly ultimate
R/W line of Church Road (60' wide) and a common corner of the Township
of Cheltenham and Haswhite Company; thence continuing along said westerly
ultimate R/W line of Church Road S-18°-39'-10" E - 95 feet to a point;
thence leaving said R/W line crossing over.and through the northerly
curb line of future Service Road (45' wide) the following two courses
and distafnces (1) S-71°-19'-20" E - 95 feet (2) S-73°-57'-21" E - 78.54
feet to point on curve being also the northerly R/W of said Service Road

on the arc of a circle curving to the right having a radius of 106.75

feet the arc distance of 35.63 feet to a point of tangency; thence con-

tinuing along the northerly R/W line of said Service Road N-71°-19'-20" E
138.50 feet to the first mentioned point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING in Area 1438.401 square feet - 0.0330 Acres +
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Yalg e 29ra_ . dayof __MOVDMEmER_____inths yoas of cur Lord e thousnd

aine hundesd and  £ifty=five (1955), BETWEEN ELKUG PARK BhVRPAGE ¢ MPANY,
a cornosrstion ovginlegad end ax{ating undaﬁ\thq Laws of tha Comaonwaalth of
Panrsylvania, (hersinaltar callad the Orantor)x_. I

- i B

- A KD — —
éyélzgpﬁﬁ_BQADvggﬁjgﬁégiQ§4 a corporation organized and ;;Tgtlng undae tha :
Laws of the Commonwsalth of Psnnaylvania, {(herainalter gallad the Grﬁnttzllgy

e

e

e ;

Witnesseth, That the mid _Grantor | : |

for and in conaideration of the sum of THIRTeER LicBanlD (513,000,00) KCLLAS : !

lawful money of the United States of Amen=, unto— 1t _weil and truly paid by the mid

TR P

Orantas _. .. .. N
at and before the sealing and delivery of theez presents the recript whereof s hereby ackmowladzed, . b
has ___ granted, bargained, gold, aliened, enfeoffed, released and cnnﬁrmui. ard.by these presents

4oss__ grant, bargain, eell alien, enfeoff, release and confirm unto the s2id - Orantes, ———— -
1te Succeasora_ _and Assigns, 3 : 1

e 3 f

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or place of grond, SITUATE in ElWins Park, e

Choltenham Townnhlp, Montgomory County and Commenwealtn of Pennaylwania, ;
dascribsd according to a Plan of Proverty made for 0Old York Road Covrporation e
Flkins Purk, by George b. Mebus, Inc. Englnesrs of Glensids, Pennaylvania,
datad Yovembar 9. 1955 and further dsacribed as follows to wit:

DEGTUSING, nt sn Intorlor point a cornor of land of Elkina Park
Bevarage Company ard land of Chaltenham Tosnship whlch polint of beglinalng
15 at tha dlntancs of Two hundrad thirtesn and fifty-one one-hundredths faaeb
maasured North Seventy-aight degroes Twanty-nine minutes Fifty-fiva msconda
West partly through the bed of Tacony CreaX [rom 8 point in the bed of
Tacony Cresk; which polnt 13 at the dlatancs of One hundred ninety-saven
and twenty-nine one-hundredths fext measured 3outh zighty degresa Thirty-four
minntes Forty-nlne uveconds West through the bad of Tacony Cresk from a polnt
on tis HSoithwasterly slde of 0ld York Rosd 3ixty foat wilda} which point 1a
at tho dlstance of One hundrad thirty-five and fifty-azaven one -indredths
font moasursd North Seventasn degrses Twanty-nine minutes Thirty-thres
soconds Wast along treSouthwsatsrly slde of Old Yurk Fesd from the land of
the Cpontz Flre Company thence sxtendlng from the polnt of beginning along
tte lnnd of Elxina Purk deversge Company che thres following cournes and
dlstences: (1) South Thirteen degrees Twentjy-four mlnutes Thirteen gaconda
tant Cne hundred thirty-ons ¢rd sixty-nlne one-hundredtha feet to a point,
{2 South Zeventy-nine degrees Thirty-three minutes Thirtesn sasconda East
Thirty-tws and seventy-two one-hundredtha fect to 8 peint, (3} South
Twanty-five dnpreea Fo\r minutan Thirteen seconda Eost Une hundrsd forty and
twunty-throe ono-hundrﬁd§E£/£55$/to’i*ﬁéint in the land of Ogont:z Flre
Company} thonce axtending South Sixty-elght degrees Thirty-nine minutes
8! -teen ceconds West along ths land of the Ogontz Flre Company Ona hundresd
2frhty-nine fcot to 8 polnhi thence extending North Twenty-thraa deprees
——— no minutea Thres reconda Weat Fifty and forty-one ona-hundradths feet to &
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e eirend'ry S\urth Twenty=flve dagreea no ainates Threa seconds
A il Ltx s oired Olie fewt to a polnt} thance sxtand! ng Kurth Twenty-four
ree: *'lveen minultes Thres asscords »eat One hundred thirty-thres fael
oA thanca »xt nding herth Twanty-four degress Thirty-nlne minites

calrty-tnees scconds weat Ten ad alphtiy-soven ore-hundredths feat %o a
point in land sf El#lns Parik Bevarags Comrany thancs extandirg North Slxzty-
se e dagresas Thirty-two alnutes Fo ty- -two sanonds East along tha land af
Elxfrs Parx beverape Cormpany, Cne hundred sizty-nire and tuwenty-four ors-
hurdreithe fact ta 8 polst} tlencs axtendiny 3outh 3aveniy-alght deyrsen
Twenty-nlre minusas Fifty-five feconds kast Hinetesn and feriy-Flve one-

.

“undredths feet to tre [lrst menltlonsd polnt and place of bsginnl. <o

CONTAINING .22l Acres.

Er M m pert of the an—» prerisess which 8w 911 Corjany (e
Haw .ar:n, corpmrntion) by Deed dated July 23, 19h5 and pecorded In e Cfrice
for the According »f Teedz {n and fop tha County ‘of Hontycrarx scd Blatae of
Pernsylvunla {n Lead Book 1607, pare 115, frentad and conmyad unta Elwira
Park l-veraro Company (a Penncylvanis gorporatfen) ln fae,

LETEHYING and sacapting, M\mr*mlns, to the Grantor, and
to its successors and asslgns forsver, the rlight %0 use tha thlety food
wlde rlght of way acroas the northexzstsrly corner of the sbtove azseribtmd
rrenices as shown on ths Plan of Property mads for Gld York hoad Corporastion
oy Georgs B, Mebua, Incs, Znglneers, on Hovembay 9, 1955.

ﬁuA,uvg}Ldoea furihar grant and convey unto the ssld COrantas,
l1ts succeszors and maslpns, forsver, the rirht %o use e privats drlveway
rinning ln a weaterly dirsctlon reer e north boundary of Sranter's prupariy
from Cid York Poad to the northesstsrly corner of ths ground hersin conveysd
to Grantee,

SIOALTCR, does further grent sand convey unto ths snld OGruntes,
{ts Buccesaors and asslgne, foraver, the rlght %o build a brldge acrusa
the Tacony Creek with ont end of 13ald urldge rFesting on tha ground of
Gruntcr, arnd a Ten foot wlde riyht of way from the southsply end of seld
bridge to the closset polnt of the aforessld privats drivesay, /
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Q‘Z/agz{)ct with all and xmgularw_he tmerovement s, e
Wayz, Waters, Water Lourses, R.Lghts, Litertien, Privileges, Hevedibments and Appurtemances,
whatzoever thereunto belonging, or in any wiz sppertaining, and the Reversionsd and Remainders,
Rents, Lesues and Profits theceof; and all the estate, tight, title, interest property, chim and demand

whatsorver, of__1t, the sald Grantor as wsll —
—in bw, equity,
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LEGAL' DESCRIPTION OF
HASWHITE COMPANY
FOOTBRIDGE & SANITARY
SEWER EASEMENT .
MONTGOMERY CO., PENNSYLVANIA

ALL THAT CERTATN.tzact or psreel of land with the buildings and

improvements thereon erected. Situate in the ToWnship of Cheltenham,
County of Montgomery and State of Pennsylvania,.bounded and deséribed
according to a plan made by Alon Engineering Associateé, Inc. as follows
to wit:

BEGINNING at an interior point, common corner of Cheltenham Town-
ship and 01d York Road Skating Club, Inc.; thence from said interipr
point and along the lines of land of the Cheitehham Toﬁhship §-79°-39'-
32" E - 45,00 feet to a point on said line; thence paésiﬁg overAand
through a Pennsylﬁania Electric Company.right—of-way (30 feet access
R/W; 15 feet underground R/W) S-42°-53'-19" W - 48.42 feé;'to a point .
on lines of land of 0ld York Road Skating Ciub, Inc,; thence along
said lines of land N-14°-33'-50" W - 45 feet to the first mentioned

~ point and placé of BEGINNING. | ' |

CONTAINING in Area 918.344 square feet ~.;0211 Acres +




